
William Jewell (6-16) -vs- Lewis (7-16)
3/21/2026 at Romeoville, IL, 60446 (Lewis Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jackson Bruno (4-1)
Loss: Jack Lemasters (0-5)
HBP: Jack Lemasters, Jack Wells
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 105   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
William Jewell 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 0
Lewis 3 2 2 1 2 4 X 14 11 1

William Jewell 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bronson Ryan cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Koen Gakstatter ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Bies ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Isaac Lager ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Isaacs rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Justin George 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Brayden Blundell dh 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Austin Dahlberg 3b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Maddox Meier lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ilyas van den Bos c 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Blake Tigges 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Jack Homoly ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jack Lemasters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miles Hanzel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peyton Little p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Beam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Veach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Wells p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Wunderlich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 4 1 4 4 7

2B: Austin Dahlberg (1)
SB: Bronson Ryan (1)

Lewis 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Constantine Coins cf 4 1 3 1 1 1 0
Chris Daugherty rf 3 0 0 1 1 0 1
Jayden Gonzalez dh 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Blake Phommachanhom ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Kyle Peterson 3b 4 1 1 1 1 0 3
Jimmy Spellman 1b 4 3 3 4 0 0 3
Alex Chaltin 2b 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
Cole Clemens lf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
John Henry russell c 3 4 3 1 1 0 0
Tylor Phommachanhom ss 3 1 0 3 1 0 0
Ben Catrambone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Bruno p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 14 11 13 8 2 8

2B: Constantine Coins (2); Kyle Peterson (1)
HR: Jimmy Spellman (2); John Henry russell (1)
SB: John Henry russell (1)
HBP: Chris Daugherty (1); Jayden Gonzalez (1); Blake
Phommachanhom (1)
E: Kyle Peterson (1)
DP: 1

William Jewell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Lemasters (L, 0-5) 1.2 4 5 5 2 1 0 0 1 0 9 12 2 2 53
Miles Hanzel 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 9
Peyton Little 0.2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 22
Brandon Brown 1.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 3 12
Carson Beam 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 38
Ethan Veach 0.1 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 14
Jack Wells 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 4 1 0 17
Mike Wunderlich 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 6
Totals 11 14 14 8 2 1 0 3 0 29 40 9 7 171

Lewis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ben Catrambone 2.1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 8 11 4 2 49
Jackson Bruno (W, 4-1) 4.2 4 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 17 18 6 4 73
Totals 4 1 1 4 4 1 0 0 0 25 29 10 6 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

William Jewell - Top of 1st WIL LEW
Bronson Ryan reached first on an error by 3b (2-2 BBSF). 0 0
Bronson Ryan Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Bronson Ryan Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Luke Bies flied out to lf (1-2 FBKF). 0 0
Luke Isaacs popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Bronson Ryan stole second. 0 0
Justin George flied out to rf up the middle (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Lewis - Bottom of 1st WIL LEW
Constantine Coins singled to right field (3-1 FBBB). 0 0
Constantine Coins Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Constantine Coins Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Chris Daugherty popped up to p (3-2 BBKFB). 0 0
Jayden Gonzalez walked (3-0 BBBB); Constantine Coins advanced to second. 0 0
Kyle Peterson grounded out to p, bunt (0-0); Jayden Gonzalez advanced to second; Constantine Coins
advanced to third. 0 0
Jimmy Spellman homered, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Jayden Gonzalez scored; Constantine Coins scored. 0 3
Alex Chaltin flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 0 3

William Jewell - Top of 2nd WIL LEW
Brayden Blundell struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBS). 0 3
Austin Dahlberg walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 3
Maddox Meier reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Austin Dahlberg out at second ss to 2b. 0 3
Ilyas van den Bos walked (3-2 KBBKBB); Maddox Meier advanced to second. 0 3
Blake Tigges flied out to rf (3-1 FBBB). 0 3

Lewis - Bottom of 2nd WIL LEW
Cole Clemens singled to right field (2-2 SBBF). 0 3
John Henry russell singled to right field (3-2 BKFBFB); Cole Clemens advanced to third. 0 3
John Henry russell stole second. 0 3
Tylor Phommachanhom grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-2 FBBFB); John Henry russell advanced to third; Cole
Clemens scored. 0 4
Constantine Coins struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 4
Chris Daugherty walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Jayden Gonzalez hit by pitch (3-2 KBFBH); Chris Daugherty advanced to second. 0 4
Miles Hanzel to p for Jack Lemasters. 0 4
Kyle Peterson walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Jayden Gonzalez advanced to second; Chris Daugherty advanced
to third; John Henry russell scored. 0 5
Jimmy Spellman flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 0 5

William Jewell - Top of 3rd WIL LEW
Bronson Ryan grounded out to 2b up the middle (2-2 BBKS). 0 5
Luke Bies walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 5
Jackson Bruno to p for Ben Catrambone. 0 5
Luke Isaacs grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Luke Bies out on the play. 0 5

Lewis - Bottom of 3rd WIL LEW
Peyton Little to p for Miles Hanzel. 0 5
Alex Chaltin walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 5
Cole Clemens flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 5
John Henry russell singled to right field (0-1 K); Alex Chaltin advanced to third. 0 5
Tylor Phommachanhom grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 KKBBB); John Henry russell advanced to second; Alex
Chaltin scored. 0 6



Constantine Coins doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 BK); John Henry russell scored. 0 7
Brandon Brown to p for Peyton Little. 0 7
Chris Daugherty grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

William Jewell - Top of 4th WIL LEW
Justin George popped up to cf (0-0). 0 7
Brayden Blundell walked (3-2 BKFBFBB). 0 7
Brayden Blundell advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
Austin Dahlberg doubled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Brayden Blundell scored. 1 7
Maddox Meier flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 7
Ilyas van den Bos flied out to rf up the middle (2-1 BBK). 1 7

Lewis - Bottom of 4th WIL LEW
Jayden Gonzalez grounded out to 3b (0-2 SS). 1 7
Kyle Peterson grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBB). 1 7
Jimmy Spellman homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 8
Alex Chaltin fouled out to ss (1-0 B). 1 8

William Jewell - Top of 5th WIL LEW
Blake Tigges struck out looking (3-2 BKKFBFFFBK). 1 8
Bronson Ryan struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 8
Luke Bies singled to second base (0-2 FKF). 1 8
Luke Isaacs flied out to rf (1-2 FKFB). 1 8

Lewis - Bottom of 5th WIL LEW
Carson Beam to p for Brandon Brown. 1 8
Cole Clemens struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 1 8
John Henry russell homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 9
Tylor Phommachanhom walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 9
Constantine Coins doubled to right field (3-2 FBSBB); Tylor Phommachanhom advanced to third. 1 9
Chris Daugherty flied out to cf, RBI (0-2 KK); Constantine Coins advanced to third; Tylor Phommachanhom
scored. 1 10
Jayden Gonzalez grounded out to 2b (3-2 BSSBB). 1 10

William Jewell - Top of 6th WIL LEW
Justin George singled to left field (1-2 KFB). 1 10
Brayden Blundell singled up the middle (0-0); Justin George advanced to second. 1 10
Austin Dahlberg popped up to 2b (1-2 KFBFF). 1 10
Maddox Meier grounded out to 3b (0-2 SF); Brayden Blundell advanced to second; Justin George advanced
to third. 1 10
Ilyas van den Bos flied out to cf (1-2 BKSF). 1 10

Lewis - Bottom of 6th WIL LEW
Ethan Veach to p for Carson Beam. 1 10
Kyle Peterson doubled to left field (2-1 BFB). 1 10
Jimmy Spellman singled to left center (3-2 KFFBFBB); Kyle Peterson advanced to third. 1 10
Alex Chaltin flied out to cf, RBI (0-1 K); Kyle Peterson scored. 1 11
Cole Clemens walked (3-0 BBBB); Jimmy Spellman advanced to second. 1 11
John Henry russell walked (3-1 BBKBB); Cole Clemens advanced to second; Jimmy Spellman advanced to
third. 1 11
Jack Wells to p for Carson Beam. 1 11
Tylor Phommachanhom flied out to rf, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Cole Clemens advanced to third; Jimmy Spellman
scored. 1 12
John Henry russell advanced to second; Cole Clemens scored on a wild pitch. 1 13
Constantine Coins walked (3-2 BBFBKFB). 1 13



Chris Daugherty hit by pitch (2-2 FBFH); Constantine Coins advanced to second; John Henry russell
advanced to third. 1 13
Blake Phommachanhom pinch hit for Jayden Gonzalez. 1 13
Blake Phommachanhom hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 BBKKBH); Chris Daugherty advanced to second; Constantine
Coins advanced to third; John Henry russell scored. 1 14
Mike Wunderlich to p for Jack Wells. 1 14
Kyle Peterson popped up to lf (2-2 KKFBB). 1 14

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

William Jewell - Top of 7th WIL LEW
Jack Homoly pinch hit for Blake Tigges. 1 14
Jack Homoly struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 14
Koen Gakstatter pinch hit for Bronson Ryan. 1 14
Koen Gakstatter grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 14
Isaac Lager pinch hit for Luke Bies. 1 14
Isaac Lager grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKFBB). 1 14

Lewis - Bottom of 7th WIL LEW


